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it wfre fasaer: Ty, a1sdt ot A w70 wat w1 &, 79 =& &3 pricing is an impossible thing because you are going to calculate the import price in respect of chemical based fertilizers. Import prices will have to be calculated on a monthly basis because the international prices will move.

How are you going to do that? How is the system going to work?
MR. CHAIRMAN: Next gquestion.

Progress under ‘Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan’

*90. SHRi MURLI DEORA:
SHRI DRUPAD BORGOHAIN:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESQURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Ministry's flagship programme ‘Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan’ has achieved any amount of success;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the names of the States which are not taking keen interest in the programme and not releasing funds of their share;

(d) the amount granted to each State for 2002-03 and the amount spent by them so far;

(e) whether there is any common standard prescribed to build schoois and to supply different materials to the schools in g State; and

(f) how are the propagators of ‘Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan’ appointed and what is their individual emclument?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN
RESOCURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. SANJAY PASWAN): (a) to () A
Statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Statement

(a) to (c) The Government has launched the programme of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan in November. 2000 to achieve the goal of Universalisation of Elementary Education in Mission mode in partnership with States. Out of the 600 districts in the country, District Eilementary
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Education Plans (DEEPs) of 582 districts were apporoved at an outlay
Rs. 3080.10 crores during 2002-03.

During 2003-04 DEEPs of 422 districts from 15 States and 2 Union Territories at an outlay of Rs. 5944.16 crores have been approved so far. DEEPs have been received from all other States/Union Territories except Goa and these are being appraised before consideration by the Project Approval Board. Only three States and one Union Territory, namely, Arunachal Pradesh, Meghalaya, Nagaland, and Lakshadweep had not released State share to their respective State Implementing
Societies.

(d) A Statement showing State-wise grants released and expenditure incurred under SSA during 2002-03 is enclosed (See below).

{e) The programme envisages provision of two classrocoms with a verandah to every Primary School; a room for every grade/class and a room for the Head Master in Upper Primary School. The participation of community in all civil work activities is mandatory in order to ensure a sense of ownership and use of local construction material and low cost. technology is being promoted.

(f) There is no provision for appointment of propagators under Sarva
Shiksha Abhiyan.

Staterment
Regarding progress under Sarva Shiksha Abhivan

(Rupees in lakhs)

Sl Name of the State/UT Grantsreleased Expenditure incurred

No. (SSA) 2002-03 by Go! during 2002-03
1 2 3 4
1. Andhra Pradesh B8226.1 3952.34
2. Assam 10175.92 5197.82
3. Arunachal Pradesh 1412 0
4, Bihar 7914.97 749265
5. Chhattisgarh 3639.73 2413.6
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1 2 3 4

6. Gujarat 14004.3 9287.02

7. Himachal Pradesh 1717.62 1911.95

8. Haryana 2735.87 2613.47

9. Jharkhand 3244.32 2231.85
10. J&K 1948.85 1448.5
11, Kerala 2250.78 3122
12, Karnataka 8270.46 7096
13. Madhya Pradesh 110171 1061.86
14. Meghalaya 711.37 955.18
15, Mizoram 903.29 432.56
16. Maharashtra 11000 9671.41
17. Nagaland 973.28 N.A.
18. Orissa 2214.15 12056.32
19. Punjab. 4868 11444.77
20. Rajasthan 9995.58 4522.01
21. Sikkim 425.14 309.02
22. Tamil Nadu 13526.9 10570.53
23. Tripura 1162.18 495.72
24. Uttar Pradesh 202454 6402.88
25. Uttaranchal _ 2067.69 1855.82
26. West Bengal 10867.61 8811.87
27. Daman & Diu 12 N.A.

35


RAJYA SABHA [25 July, 2003]

1 2 3 4
28. Delhi 161.27 52.22
29. Lakshadweep 19.98 N.A.
30. Pondicherry 116.46 0

ToTAL: 155828.32 114298.37

SHRI DRUPAD BORGOHAIN: Sir, my first supplementary is, it is known in Assam that some LLP schools get Rs. 7,000 only from the Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan fund for development. What will they do with this meagre money because they cannot build even a baramda or a headmaster's room with this money. | would like to know from the Minister: Is it not
wastage of money? How can it be properly utilized? Will it not create hurdtes in achieving the real purpose of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan?

B {9 EAT: AT Teied, T Teel o 9 Wewd! S 9w gm fw
20 T & fis T e ) e TR ¥ 13w wey 1 390 wa s ol =
FUT | TFH W S T e e E SR U 8 el W el § 9l e sl
2 gofere &% wUre 3w ¥ 1w @ 3= % § i 9w ol otfa #, e fafedn
A & srerE =" w1 o Tt e gt S} 39S ITeEn 9% 9 TR
TUA T HLHHA ¢ | 3HT ITF fom w5 wure 91 gu ¥ | oTem & deiy i 1Y
fardry 4 370 w8 fem € 3R 3R & s @ H o1em § w1 ) AfF Ig EE
2L oy w9 @ foar mar ¥ S ST WS W e Tt ety # fass =
Rae I € W AR TR T T T ¥ 3ud wE vl sud wE wurte ¥
foad we o T TR H i & o R

SHRI DRUPAD BORGOHAIN: Sir, my second supplementary is that |
have seen there that some teachers are moving from one school to the other school in the name of training or something else under the Sarva
Shiksha Abhiyan. | want to know whether the first school, where he or she
has taught, would not suffer if the teacher is moved in this manner.

T FNQ YRAM ; THF adl WA F1 (F TR STha ¥, T U9 /o
78 &1 Sf 2 wirie & o foat o) vfe sad gt =) Tt & AR pfim S
Fora & ot o ¥ o <@ SO T TR o v aen ¥ 1 W fridg wvem d s @
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¥, 3 9% seemds ) ot o %) i # s1qER fawrar, 2003 9% ffyea de R
w99 A ford = &) e @ et e T W | wn o= e | w8,
TR 2 | UE iR whEl ¥ o @ ¥ o I anun Wt A favars R

SHRI EDUARDO FALEIRO: In reply to my Special Mention, the hon. Minister had admitted that the funds for this Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan are not sufficient, and that the Minister would be approaching the Finance Ministry and the Planning Commission to get additional funds. Now, my question is: Have you got any additional funds? If not, how do you intend to implement the scheme? And, are you bringing in the Bill in this Session for universalisation and compuisory elementary education?

T GG A Gy 7Eiea, I IR B TR T o, 369 32 SR E0E
T T WA T R, 59 garfaes anft a o 79w A 17 R S Ty fire
1w @ vl 6 S ofe i @ R, oot e afe iR A W e w @
¥ 1 gufag At 3 foran B, gant afeg Wit st 3 et wHes o) foan &, fam 50
<t 1 oft foran & 3R gum Wt St 9 ot formn ¥ <ifE wum O s AR R
Tofee vt w39 = @ fog wE 8 7€ o Al B, 9w vt antEw
w1 aE ¥ | T ifafem s we asl @) T ¥ It o qu- g seEe Tl Q)
T T ¥ | B WA SR R ST A A o 3 Teat F see qu- U aRed
B AR IEHT ATE SF A, WA H gHrma Rl veHI FH W
T T A #)

SHRI EDUARDO FALEIRO: What about the Bill? | had asked whether
you are bringing the Bill in this Session.

DR. SANJAY PASWAN: It is in the process.
MR. CHAIRMAN: This is not within the scope of this question.

W TEirE 9EE: WORE, WEHE WEE €9eE T Y 9 90 96 66y
FEE & w9 feran o1, weltded Tephv 9 wefia e fagn sifiam ) 9w
T B oy 3 & o, st e o 7 R, ol oo B far wdeige A €
A I WLV B T T # T 60 WIEE Wt @ we aqarent fay | SfE
Fa § € ua fgld 9 }, wEl e wem & ey wm 33 Y O @ e
TRITEA X T8 Fg 7 L {2 o gwa ferg o fosn sl srqmfa =l 2
¥ TF WME BT WER, FHE T T TR e F) e v e
et & E T e Y, ol e A < fore, e A o for o fem

37


RAJYA SABHA [25 July, 2003]

I i gEl TF PR W TE R T A @ = s AR
o formst & & o9 35w 9 wre S 3R gefva faen sfusifal €1 s
2 fip 3ad i fam 7 e, & W et

B H9Y9 UM 30 GEy F g R ot a9 ou oraem w1 o § i
fafi= u=bt & s1aif @ & arem A g fayR & e @ e = m =a @} 1 fen w1
Tt srem & Foren faen STt o sweh stfafie T sifusrd w1 zg=m & fag faf=a farn 70 &) 9wt % 7% OTHen &, 9% AN faen s we #t ueurh @
e ¥ 1 R TR 99F § o o & o Fafe=a d e ow w Y | e
T8 fF i s A g iR o aem s sl e FE AR R @ ww
= 9§ iR T B wfa 3t wiwa 3, e d s st sfa s wiy
o wg @ ¥ 27 Em |l % gaW o SO | R w0 SE 9 SE U

wAR e fdeh: W, Rt A IOt # goem & W
oft wwmafa; 3 96 & U fazn an v @' 91

Rail accidents

*91. PROF.. SAIF-UD-DINSOZ:
SHRI MANOJ BHATTACHARYA:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:
(a) the details of accidents during the past three years, date-wise,
(b) the number of deaths in these accidents;

(c) the cumulative amount of ex-gratia payments made by Government to the next of kin of the deceased and the injured;

(d) whether the broad reasons for such frequent railway accidents have been identified;

(e) if sg, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and
(f) steps proposed to be taken to prevent the accident and make railway journey safe for the passengers?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SHRI NITISH KUMAR): {a) to (f) A Statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.
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